
THE LOG 

 

MESSABOUT XV 

Sept 2017 
 

Monday, Sept 4. Drive to Bellingham, WA.  

 

Wednesday, Sept 6.  Arrive Squalicum Harbor, Bellingham.  

 

Thursday, Sept 7.  Sail from Squalicum Harbor  to Fossil Bay, Sucia Island. 

 

Friday, Sept 8.  Sail from Fossil Bay to Poet’s Cove, Bedwell Harbour, South Pender 

Island B.C. Clear Canadian Customs. 

 

Saturday, Sept 9.  Sail from Poet’s Cove to Ganges, Salt Spring Island. Rain during sail.  

 

Sunday, Sept 10.  Sail from Ganges to Montague Harbour Marina, Galiano Island.  

 

Monday, Sept 11. Sail from Montague Harbour  to Telegraph Harbour Marina via Clam 

Bay and “the Cut”.  

 

Tuesday, Sept 12. Sail from Telegraph Harbour to Maple Bay Marina, Maple Bay. 

 

Wednesday, Sept 13. Sail from Maple Bay Marina for Sidney B.C. 

 

Thursday, Sept 14. Sail from Sidney B.C. to Friday Harbor, San Juan Island.  

Clear U.S. Customs.  Rain predicted for Sunday, decision to pull out early.  

 

Friday, Sept 15.  Sail from Friday Harbor to Blakely Island Marina.  

 

Saturday, Sept 16.  Sail from Blakely Island Marina to Squalicum Harbor. Pulled out 

ahead of the rain.  

 

 

THE SKIPPERS 

 

Judy Blumhorst,  C-24 (Tri).  

Pat Brennan, CP16, “Latis” 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda” 

Rick Ferguson, P-18, “Old #2” 

Dick Galland, Marshall-19, “Cat Bird” 

Jim “Goose” Gossman, P-18, “Regale” 

Dick Herman, SunCat-17, “Muddy Duck” 

Charlie Jeremias, Starcraft-22, “Satara” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “JoJoMa” 

Phjl Marcelis, P-19, “Family Time” 

Don Person, P-15, “Sarah Anne” 

Dan Phy, M-15, “Six” 

Rob Sampson, Ranger 21, “Mud Hen” 

Larry Yake, M-17, “Corn Dog” 

 


